SANHUA RFGD SERIES STANDARD
CHILLING IDEAS WORLDWIDE SANHUA INTERNATIONAL EUROPE
sanhuaeurope.comD
S-
R
FG
D
-E

SANHUA RFGD SERIES
Thermostatic Expansion Valve
MODEL DESIGNATION LEGEND
Position
Number Model Designation Legend
1
Product Code Product Series
RFGD Thermostatic expansion valve with build-in orifice
2
Refrigerant Description
1 R22
2 R407C
3 R404A / R507
4 R134a
5 R410A
3
Pressure Equalization Description
E External pressure equalization
( Omitted ) Internal pressure equalization
4
Valve Size Internal Orifice Size
From 1 to 6 Valve size: proportional to the orifice size and to the nominal
capacity
D
S-
R
FG
D
-E
N
-R
15
04
Co
py
rig
ht
 ©
 S
A
N
H
U
A
 2
01
5
 S
ub
je
ct
 t
o
ch
an
ge
  w
it
ho
ut
 n
ot
ic
e
TECHNICAL PARAMETERS
• RFGD valves are available in straight shape with adjustable
   superheat on site
• RFGD valves are available with the following solder
   connections
   - Metric:   Inlet 10mm ODF/ Outlet 16mm ODF or

SANHUA RFGD SERIES
Thermostatic Expansion Valve
MODEL DESIGNATION LEGEND
Position
Number Model Designation Legend
5
Connections Type Description
M10 Metric: inlet 10mm / outlet 16mm
M12 Metric: inlet 12mm / outlet 22mm
M16 Metric: inlet 16mm / outlet 22mm
3 Imperial: inlet 3/8" / outlet 5/8"
4 Imperial: inlet 1/2" / outlet 7/8"
5 Imperial: inlet 5/8" / outlet 7/8"
6
Miscellaneous Description
xxx Digits for additional information
e.g. temperature range, MOP, Bleed…
D
S-
R
FG
D
-E
N
-R
15
04
Co
py
rig
ht
 ©
 S
A
N
H
U
A
 2
01
5
 S
ub
je
ct
 t
o
ch
an
ge
  w
it
ho
ut
 n
ot
ic
e
MODEL DESIGNATION EXAMPLE
Position Number
According to Model Designation Legend
1 2 3 4 5 6
RFGD 04 E 3 M16 xxx Thermostatic expansion valve with build-in orifice
RFGD 04 E 3 M16 xxx Refrigerant: R134a
RFGD 04 E 3 M16 xxx With connection for external pressure equalization
RFGD 04 E 3 M16 xxx Capacity: Valve and orifice size 3
RFGD 04 E 3 M16 xxx Valve pipe connections: metric inlet 16mm/outlet 22mm
RFGD 04 E 3 M16 xxx Digits for additional information
CHILLING IDEAS WORLDWIDE SANHUA INTERNATIONAL EUROPE
sanhuaeurope.com
R22 R407C 2) R404A / R507A R134a R410A
PS:  2,8 MPa PS:  2,8 MPa PS:  3,5 MPa PS:  2,1 MPa PS:  4,5 MPa
Model
Name3)
Capacity Model
Name3)
Capacity Model
Name3)
Capacity Model
Name3)
Capacity Model
Name3)
Capacity
USRT kW USRT kW USRT kW USRT kW USRT kW
RFGD 01-1
3,0 10,6
RFGD 02-1
3,1 10,9
RFGD 03-1
2,0 7,0
RFGD 04-1
1,8 6,3
RFGD 05-1
3,5 12,3
RFGD 01E-1 RFGD 02E-1 RFGD 03E-1 RFGD 04E-1 RFGD 05E-1
RFGD 01-2
4,0 14,1
RFGD 02-2
4,2 14,8
RFGD 03-2
2,8 9,8
RFGD 04-2
2,5 8,8
RFGD 05-2
4,5 15,8
RFGD 01E-2 RFGD 02E-2 RFGD 03E-2 RFGD 04E-2 RFGD 05E-2
RFGD 01-3
6,0 21,1
RFGD 02-3
6,3 22,2
RFGD 03-3
4,2 14,8
RFGD 04-3
3,6 12,7
RFGD 05-3
7,0 24,6
RFGD 01E-3 RFGD 02E-3 RFGD 03E-3 RFGD 04E-3 RFGD 05E-3
RFGD 01-4
7,5 26,4
RFGD 02-4
8,1 28,5
RFGD 03-4
5,4 19,0
RFGD 04-4
4,6 16,2
RFGD 05-4
8,6 30,2
RFGD 01E-4 RFGD 02E-4 RFGD 03E-4 RFGD 04E-4 RFGD 05E-4
RFGD 01-5
9,0 31,7
RFGD 02-5